## 504510717 08/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4557422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	11/04/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEAN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	3819 HAWK CREST ROAD	
City:	ANN ARBOR	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14700841
Application Number:	14700846
Application Number:	14700857
Application Number:	15645183
Application Number:	15662782

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

Email: JHOFFMAN@MERCHANTGOULD.COM

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17962.00000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIANA HOFFMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Juliana Hoffman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043607 FRAME: 0876 source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043607 FRAME: 0877

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

### **ARTICLE I**

The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Michigan.

### **ARTICLE II**

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan.

### **ARTICLE III**

The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is October 2, 2012.

### **ARTICLE IV**

The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Lean Medical Technologies, LLC.

### **ARTICLE V**

The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Lean Medical Technologies, Inc.

(signature page follows)

PATENT REEL: 043607 FRAME: 0878 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on November 4, 2016.

Scott Kellman

Scott Kellman Manager and Member

[Lean Medical Technologies, LLC - Delaware Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 043607 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 08/18/2017**